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Tusker Projeet 

·265 Sbri Bern Raj: Will the Min-
ister of Defeuee be pleased to refer to 
the reply given to Starred Question 
No. 165 on the 14th September, 1964 
and state: 

(a) whether the final report in res-
pect of the allegations of corruption 
in the Tusker Project has been re-
ceived; and 

(b) if so, the action taken thereon? 

The Minister of Deleuee (Sbri Y. 
B. Chavan): (a) Three cases which 
relate to allegations of corruption at 
Dibrugarh were investigated by the 
S.P.E. Final reports Ihave been re-
ceived in respect of two cases. 

(b) In one case, S.P.E. have laun-
ched prosecution against three offi-
cers and their alleged accomplices. In 
the second case, the auestion of pro-
secuting the officer said to be respon-
sible for transactions along with the 
proprietor and employees of the firm 
concerned, is being examined. In-
vestigation in the third case has been 
completed by the S.P.E. and their final 
report is awaited. 

Commercial Broadcasting on A.I.R. 

(Shri p. Venkatasnbbaiah: 
I Shri Ravindra Verma: 
I Shrimati Renuka Barkataki: 

*266. ~ Sbri Yashpal Singh: 

I Shri P. C. Borooah: 
Shri P. R. Chakraverll: 
Shri Y. S. Chaudhary: 

l &hri Dharmallngam: 

Will the Minister of Information and 
Broadcasting be pleased to state: 

(a) whether Government are consi-
dering the feasibility of a proposal to 
introduce limited commercial broad-
~asting over All 1ndia Radio; and 

(b) if so, the main features of the 
proposal. 

The Minister of Information a.Jl4 
Broadcasting (Shrimati Indira Gan-
dhi): (a) and (b). Yes Sir. A pro-
posal to introduce a commercial ele-
ment during a part of the time allot-
ted to the Vividh Bharati program-
mes is under consideration. The de-
tails have not yet been finalised. 

Tibet issue in U.N. General Assembly 

r Shri Kapur SinJI'h: 
Shri Rameshwar Tantia: 
Shri Solanki: 

I Shri Narasimha Reddy: 
·Z67. ~ Shri Dharmalingam: 

I Shri Surendra Pal Singh: 
Shri Y. S. Chaudhary: 
Shri Ram Barkh Yadav: 

l Shri Vishwa Nath Pandey: 

Will the Minister of External Mairs 
he pleased to state: 

(a) whether Government's atten-
tion has been drawn to a statement 
by Philippine's Chief Delegate 'at the 
United Nations, Mr. Lopez, that 'his 
rountry would bring the Tibetan 
questi~n a new hefore the world 
Body; 

(b) if so, the attitude of the Gov-
ernment of India thereon; and 

(c) whether anv efforts have been 
made by Government to mobilizf' 
world opinion in favour of their stand 
when the Tibetan question comes up 
before the U,N. Body? 

The Minister of State in the Minis-
try of External Mairs (Shrlmati 
Lakshmi Menon): (a) The Govern-




